05/83/2020 13:54 3052201440 LAZARUS CORPORATE PAGE 01/04 Florida Departm Division of Corporation ElectronicFilin Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H20000158237 3))) H200001582373ABC Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380 From: Account Name : LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE, INC. Account Number : 12000000019 Phone : (305)552-5973 Fax Number : (305)675-5944 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN ഗ **GX9 SECURITY, INC.** ÷ 2 Certificate of Status 0 ¢ þ Certified Copy 0 1 Page Count 04 2020 -3 AH 8: Estimated Charge \$35.00 Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA.

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED) E400000000

		F1900002242			
1. 0	X9 SECURITY, INC.	(Document number of corporation (if known))		
	(Name of como	ation or it and			
2.	ELAWARE	ation as it appears on the records of the Depa			
	(Incorporated under laws	3. 05/09/			
		(Date authority)	orized to do busines	is in Florida)	
	(4-7 CON	SECTION II IPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHA	ANGES)		
 If the amendment ch incorporation? 	langes the name of the corr	poration, when was the change effected under	r the laws of its juri:	stiction of	
5. ENIG	MA-BULWARK SECU	RITY, INC.			
(Name of corporation not contained in new	on after the amendment, ad w name of the corporation)		corporated," or appr	ropriate abbreviati	on, if
(If new name is unav	ailable in Florida, enter alt	ernate corporate name adopted for the purpor	se of transacting bu	siness in Florida)	
6. If the amendme	nt changes the period of th	utation, indicate now period of duration.		2020 SEC	
	 -				
		(New duration)		IN-3 IARY	
7. If the amendment	nt changes the jurisdiction	of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction.		AH 8: 2	!
		(New jurisdiction)		25 10*	
If amending the reg new registered agen	istered agent and/or register	stered office address in Florida, enter the r	name of the		
Name of New Re	gistered Agens			_	
		(Florida street address)		-	
New Registered O	fice Address:		, Florida		
		(City)	Zip C	lode)	
<u>New Registered Ag</u> I hereby accept the a	ent's Signature, if change ppointment as registered a	ing Registered Agent: gent. I am familiar with and accept the obli	gations of the positi	ion.	

•

.

9. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 607.1504 (4), indicate that change:

D ()	Name		Address	Type of Action
President	Michael Gabriele		1327 Ocean Avenue - Suite I	
· ·			Santa Monica, CA 90401	Clad
		-		CRemove
- <u></u> -				
		-		Clemove
<u> </u>				QAdd
				CRennove
		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	🖸 Add
		. –		CRemove
				🖸 🗛 da
		_		Eremove
Attached is a cert of the application under the laws of	(Shrowt	A tals	The other officer if in the here	
	. Lot 1 3 79081			
Mic	hael Gabriele a recei n		provinted fiduciary, by that fiduciary) President	

06/03/2020		3052201440
State of De	bware :	: ;
- Secretary: 0	· SDADA	
Division of Co	rporations	
Delivered 03:06 Pl	104/07/2020	
FILED DARK PM	01070070	

SR 20202656449 File Number 7380566-

•1

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of

GX9 Security, Inc.

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "<u>1</u>" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

Change the name of this Corporation to Enigma-Bulwark Security, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 7th day of April ,20²⁰

Authorized Officer

Title: President

Name: Michael Gabriele

Print or Type